

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Arb.A. No. 1 of 2025

Date of order: 21.07.2025

Union of India & ors vs M/s Karkies Construction and Co

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms K. Gurung, Adv

For the Respondent : None

Advocate-on-Record for the appellant shall serve a copy of the appeal papers under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 upon the respondent and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

The appellants preferred an application under Section 34 of the said Act before the court below challenging an arbitral award. It has only been partially allowed. Hence, this appeal.

We formally admit the appeal.

List the appeal on 12th August, 2025 to hear the respondents.

In the meantime, the respondents shall not take any steps for realisation of the awarded amount.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
21.07.2025
"Sylvana PS"