

Serial No. 15
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Arb.A. No. 1 of 2025

Date of order: 12.08.2025

Union of India & ors vs M/s Karkies Construction and Co.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellants : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms K. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mrs M. Borah, Adv. with
Ms S.M. Kashyap, Adv.

List this appeal on 18th August, 2025 at the top for admission and consideration of an interim order.

Liberty is given to learned Advocate for the respondent to appear and file a vakalatnama in the meantime. In case a vakalatnama cannot be executed during this period, such liberty to appear will continue subject to her undertaking to file a proper vakalatnama by 29th August, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
12.8.2025
"Sylvana PS"