

Serial No. 07
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Arb.A. No. 1 of 2025

Date of order: 25.11.2025

Union of India & ors vs M/s Karkies Construction & Co.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellants : Ms K. Gurung, Adv.
 Vice Dr N. Mozika, DSGI

For the Respondent : Mrs M. Borah, Adv. with
 Ms P. Chettri, Adv.

On the prayer of Ms K. Gurung, learned counsel representing the appellants, the matter stands adjourned till 09.12.2025.

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
25.11.2025
"Sylvana PS"