

Serial No. 02
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Arb.A. No. 1 of 2025

Date of order: 25.03.2026

Union of India & ors vs M/s Karkies Construction & Co.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellants : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms K. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mrs M. Borah, Adv. with
Ms M Borah, Adv.
Ms. P. Chettri, Adv.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that although the appellants have filed the paper-book, the documents which were filed by the respondent have not been annexed to the said paper-book. Learned counsel seeks time to file the paper-book placing on record the documents filed by the respondent before the arbitrator. The said paper-book to be filed in the Registry during the course of the day. A copy of the said paper-book also be furnished to the learned counsel for the appellants during the course of the day.

Stand over to **4th May, 2026.**

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
25.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"